TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beckman Coulter Genomics Inc.		03/18/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beckman Coulter, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 S. Kraemer Boulevard	
City:	Brea	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860574	AGENCOURT
Registration Number:	2815328	AGENCOURT BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2661764	AMPURE
Registration Number:	2711873	CLEANSEQ
Registration Number:	2931356	COSMCPREP
Registration Number:	2887187	DISCOVERY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3283883	FORMAPURE
Registration Number:	3359753	GENFIND
Registration Number:	2699452	MCPREP
Registration Number:	3302502	ORAPURE
Registration Number:	3199601	QUICKDROP
Registration Number:	2930265	QUICKLANE
Registration Number:	3047579	RNACLEAN
Registration Number:	3280931	RNADVANCE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0544

900157814

Registration Number:	2961782	SEESNP
Registration Number:	2767303	SPRI
Registration Number:	2929404	SPRINTPREP
Registration Number:	2510357	SPRIPLATE
Registration Number:	3053501	SPRISTAND
Registration Number:	3413085	COGENICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-2510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-251-2500

Email: info@wwipps.com

Correspondent Name: WWIPPS, Inc.

Address Line 1: 160 N. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/
Date:	03/23/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=BC Genomics Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=BC Genomics Assignment (2)#page2.tif

source=BC Genomics Assignment (2)#page3.tif

source=BC Genomics Assignment (2)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made effective on 18th day of March, 2010, by and between Beckman Coulter Genomics Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 500 Cummings Center, Suite 2450, Beverly, Massachusetts, 01915, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Beckman Coulter, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 250 S. Kraemer Boulevard, Brea, California, 92821, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks, service marks, logos and other commercial symbols and the registrations and applications thereof, including marks which are in use but are not the subject of any pending application or registration, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Marks, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Marks which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Marks are or will be registered.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer signed on this 18th day of March, 2010.

Beckman Coulter Genomics Inc.

By: Carly & Slave

Name: Carolyn D. Beaver

Title: Vice President and Controller

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer signed on this 18th day of March, 2010.

Beckman Coulter, Inc.

Name: Michael C. Schiffer

Title: VP, General Patent Counsel

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration #	ration # Country	
GENOMEVISION	903757	Australia	
COGENICS	1312042	Canada	
COGENICS	5245527	European Community	
AGENCOURT	2860574	United States	
AGENCOURT BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION & DESIGN	2815328	United States	
AMPURE	2661764	United States	
CLEANSEQ	2711873	United States	
COSMCPREP	2931356	United States	
DISCOVERY SOLUTIONS	2887187	United States	
FORMAPURE	3283883	United States	
GENFIND	3359753	United States	
MCPREP	2699452	United States	
ORAPURE	3302502	United States	
QUICKDROP	3199601	United States	
QUICKLANE	2930265	United States	
RNACLEAN	3047579	United States	
RNADVANCE	3280931	United States	
SEESNP	2961782	United States	
SPRI	2767303	United States	
SPRINTPREP	2929404	United States	
SPRIPLATE	2510357	United States	
SPRISTAND	3053501	United States	
COGENICS	3413085	United States	

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State	of California				
Cour	nty of Orange				
appea evide to me instru	ared <u>Carolyn D. Beat</u> ence to be the person when that she executed the sa	aver ose name is subs ame in her autho	, who proved to scribed to the with rized capacity, an	Notary Public, personate me on the basis of satisfatin instrument and acknown that by her signature or erson acted, executed the	actory wledged
	ify under PENALTY OF oing paragraph is true ar		ler the laws of the	State of California that the	he
	ess my hand and official Butter of the Notary Publi	Jean	VANA CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	BETTY COMPEAN Commission # 1860750 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm Expires Sep 6 2013	
Capa	city claimed by the signo	or:			
	Vice President and Con	troller	_		
Signo	or is representing:				
	Packman Coulton Cono	mica Inc			

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California
County of Orange
On <u>March 18th, 2010</u> before me, <u>Betty Compean, Notary Public</u> , personally appeared <u>Michael C. Schiffer</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Witness my hand and official seal. BETTY COMPEAN Commission # 1860750 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2013
Capacity claimed by the signor:
Vice President, General Patent Counsel
Signor is representing:
Beckman Coulter, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/23/2010